DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2024
April, 2026 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
T30LMPSR165/D
Linear Regulator − 300 mA,
Market Leading Transient

Power Curve With PCB Copper Thick: 1 oz
Power Curve With PCB Copper Thick: 2 oz
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Rotation Description Package Shipping†
T30LMPSR165CFCT100T2G
(Consult onsemi sales)
1.00 V 3 90° 300 mA LDO, with
Active Discharge
Feature
WLCSP4
CASE 567VS
(Pb-Free)
UBM: 200 �m
Bump type: Sn
Plate
10000 / Tape &
Reel
T30LMPSR165CFCT105T2G
(Consult onsemi sales)
1.05 V 4 90°
T30LMPSR165CFCT110T2G 1.10 V K 0°
T30LMPSR165CFCT120T2G 1.20 V U 0°
T30LMPSR165CFCT125T2G
(Consult onsemi sales)
1.25 V 5 90°
T30LMPSR165CFCT180T2G 1.80 V 3 0°
T30LMPSR165CFCT200T2G 2.00 V L 0°
T30LMPSR165CFCT280T2G 2.80 V V 0°
T30LMPSR165CFCT285T2G 2.85 V Y 0°
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
T30LMPSR165
14
REVISION HISTORY